



# THE INDIAN LAW INSTITUTE NEW DELHI

# ANNUAL SURVEY OF INDIAN LAW

VOLUME VII: 1971

S. N. Jain	:	Editor
Tahir Mahmood	:	Joint Editor
Usha Loghani	;	Assistant Editor



Copyright © The Indian Law Institute

Mode of citation VII A.S.I.L. (1971)

Rs. 20.00

Printed by S. P. Dhawan at the Central Electric Press, 80-D, Kamla Nagar, Delhi-7 for the Indian Law Institute, Bhagwan Das Road, New Delhi-1.



EDITORIAL NOTE

Before 1965 'annual survey of Indian law' was a part of our quarterly publication—*Journal of the Indian Law Institute*. Since that year it is being published annually as a separate volume. From 1971 onwards we are introducing the system of volume numbers. Counting the first volume published in 1965 as Volume I, this Survey is being numbered as Volume VII. The mode of citation is also being accordingly changed.

No particular sequence has been observed in the arrangement of the articles included in this Survey. To avoid unnecessary delay, these were sent to the press, as far as possible, in the order in which they were received from the authors.

The Editors acknowledge the help rendered by (Mrs.) Kusum Kumar, Research Associate at the Institute, in editing a few articles and correcting their proofs.

-Editors





## **EDITORIAL COMMITTEE**

### Chairman S. M. Sikri President, Indian Law Institute

### Editor

S. N. Jain Acting Director

#### **Members**

Alice Jacob Joseph Minattur Research Professor Associate Research Professor

Joint Editor

Tahir Mahmood Associate Research Professor

#### Assistant Editor Usha Loghani Research Associate

